Date: 22.12.20011

2,000,000			INVITATIO	۱ F(OR TENDER			
1	Ministry/Division : Ministry of Housing & Public Works							
2	Agency :				t Directorate (UDD)		
3			Entity Name	1:		velopment Director		
4			Entity Code	1.5	3235			
5	Procu	iring	Entity District		Dhaka			
6	Invita	ation	for		Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 06(Six) set Desktop Computers of UDD.			
7	Invita	ition l	Ref. No.	1	Memo.No-E-251/4	/09-1854,Date:-22/1	2/11	
9	Procu	ireme	nt Method		Open Tendering M	ethod (OTM)		
10	Budg	et An	d Source Of Funds	1:	GOB			
11	Tend	er Lo	No.	1:	l(one)			
12	Tender Package Name				Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 06(Six) set Desktop Computers of UDD.			
13	Tend	er Las	st Selling Date	1:	Till 24/01/2012 dui	ring office hours		
14	Tender Submission Date and Time			1:	25/01/2012 up to 12:00 noon			
15	Tender Opening Date and Time			1:	25/01/2012 at 2.30 pm			
16	Name & a) Selling Tender Address Document of the Office				Deputy Director (Physical Planning), 4th Floor, UDD, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.			
17			ription goods or works		Desktop Computers)-06(six) set			
18								
	Lot No.		Identification of Lot		Location Tender Security Completion Amount (Tk) Time			
19	Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 06(Six) set Desktop Computers of UDD.)	Dhaka	20,000/-	30 days	
20			1:	 This Tender will be Performed according to PPR- 2008 & PPA-2006. 				
				ii. Eligible tenderer can collect the tender documents by cash/ verified Treasury Chalan (Code No. 1-3235-0000-2366) paying the amount required for individual Lot mentioned above. iii. The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender without assigning any				
				1	reasons whatsoever	en :		

GD-5461

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড **Bangladesh Power Development Board** "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি

SD:-

(Farzana Samiruddin)

Deputy Director (Physical Planning)

Urban Development Directorate (UDD)

E-mail: directorudd: 965@gmail.com

4th Floor, 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.

ব্যবহার করুন"

Construction of Ghorasal 300-450 MW Gas Based Combined Cycle Power Plant Project

Institution for Interventional Torontore						
	invitation to	or International Tenders				
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.				
2.	Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).				
3.	Invitation for	Tender for Engineering, Design, Manufacturing, Inspection, Supply, Installation, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of Ghorasal 300-450 MW Gas Based Combined Cycle Power Plant Project on turnkey basis.				
4.	Procurement method	Open tendering method. The tenderers shall submit the Technical and Financial proposal in two separate envelopes in accordance with the requirements of the tender documents.				
5.	Source of fund	Tenderer's financing.				
6.	Invitation for tenders Ref. & date	Memo No. 3560-BPDB(Sectt)/Dev-21/81 date: 26-12-11				
7.	Date of start of selling of tender document	29/12/2011				
8.	Tender name	Construction of Ghorasal 300-450 MW Gas Based Combined Cycle Power Plant Project.				
9.	Time for completion of commissioning from the effective date of contract	660 days for Simple Cycle. 900 days for Combined Cycle (including 660 days for Simple Cycle).				
10.	Eligibility of tenderers	A) The tenderer himself/member(s) of JVCA shall have the experience of supply, erection, installation, testing and commissioning on turnkey basis of minimum 2 (two) Power Plant having each minimum 250 MW capacity (for combined cycle plant, single block capacity having configuration 1:1:1 or 2:2:1. For non-combined cycle plant, total capacity of maximum 02 No. of units) during last 15 (fifteen) years. One of these projects have to be outside the tenderers country and one of these projects have to be combined cycle plant. or B) The tenderer himself/lead partner of JVCA shall have the experience of supply, erection, installation, testing and commissioning on turnkey basis of Power Plants having total capacity not less than 3000MW in tenderer's country during last 15 (fifteen) years. Those power plants should have been in continuous commercial operation for minimum two (2) years. Enduser certificates having two years satisfactory performance in this regard to be submitted.				
11.	Price of tender document	Tk 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand) only payable in the form of Pay-Order/Demand Draft in favour of the Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka for each set of tender document.				
12.	Amount of tender security	US\$ 3,000,000 (US\$ three million) in the form of an irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee issued by any scheduled bank of Bangladesh or by a foreign bank duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in Bangladesh payable in favour of the Secretary, BPDB.				
13.	Validity of tender and tender security	180 (one hundred eighty) days and 208 (two hundred and eight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender.				
14.	Name and address of the office for selling the tender document	Director of Purchase, Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
15.	Name and address of the office for receiving and opening of tender	Secretary, Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA Building (1st Floor), Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.				
16.	Last date and time for selling the tender document	Date: 04/04/2012 Time: 1700 hours (BST)				
17.	Last date and time for submission of tenders	Date: 05/04/2012 Time: 1100 hours (BST)				
18.	Date and time for opening of tenders	The tenders shall be opened at 1130 hours (BST). Date: 05/04/2012. Tenderers and their authorised representatives are allowed to attend.				
19.	Place & date of pre- tender meeting	Bijoy Hall, Biddyut Bhaban (14th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. Date: 16/02/2012. Time: 1100 hours (BST).				
20.	Special instructions	Tender documents will be posted in the BPDB website: http://www.bpdb.gov.bd. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any/all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any				



জিডি-৫৪৬০

সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি) Sylhet Gas Fields Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

গাছ লাগান, গাছের পরিচর্যা করুন এবং পরিবেশ বাঁচান।

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত পালন করুন।

সূত্ৰ নং-১১.৫১.১৯			তারিখঃ ২১-১২-২০১১
	পুনঃ দ	ার'	পত্ৰ বিজ্ঞপ্তি
7	মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন	8	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্ৰণালয়/জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।
٧	সংস্থা	8	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।
9	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম	00	সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর- চিকনাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২।
8	বাজেট ও তহবিলের উৎস	8	নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন।
œ	কাজের বিবরণ	8	ডিজিটাল ফটোকপিয়ার ক্রয়।
৬	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	00	প্রকৃত প্রস্তুতকারকের সোল ডিষ্ট্রিবিউটর/এজেন্ট প্রতিষ্ঠান।
٩	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান	00	(ক) হিসাব ও অর্থ বিভাগ, প্রধান কার্যালয়, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড ডাকঘরঃ চিকনাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২। (খ) ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, বাড়ি নং ৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক-এ, মোহাম্মদপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।
ъ	দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান	00	(ক) স্থানীয় ক্রয় শাখা, প্রধান কার্যালয়, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘরঃ চিকনাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২। (খ) ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, বাড়ি নং ৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক-এ, মোহাম্মদপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।

२४-১२-२०১১ হতে ১৮-০১-২০১২ দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সময় তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে। দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ঃ ১৯-০১-২০১২ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা ১৯-০১-২০১২ বেলা ১২.১৫ ঘটিকায় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও উপস্থিত দরদাতা বা তার প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ থাকেন) প্রতি সেট 800.00 সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)।

বিড সিকিউরিটির পরিমাণ ঃ ১৪,০০০.০০ (চৌদ্দ হাজার) টাকা। বিশেষ নির্দেশনা ১। দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার দিন কোন কারণ বশতঃ কার্যদিবস ব্যাহত হলে পরবর্তী প্রথম কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে দরদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা ২। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হতে দরপত্র বৈধতার মেয়াদ ৯০ দিন এবং বিড সিডিউরিটি বৈধতার মেয়াদ ১২০ দিন।

৩। দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত ৪। সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ, যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (প্রকিউরমেন্ট)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Social Welfare, Department of Social Services Services for Children at Risk (SCAR) Project NFDDP, A-2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206 Memo No. DSS/SCAR/93/2011/321 Date: 21.12.2011

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Social Welfare.			
2	Agency	Department of Social Services.			
3	Procuring entity name	National Project Director, "Services for Children at Risk" (SCAR) Project, Department of Social Services, NFDDP, A-2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206.			
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.			
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
6	Invitation for	Supply and Installation of Personal Computer, Printer cum Scanner and UPS.			
7	Invitation Ref. No.	DSS/SCAR/93/2011/321.			
8	Date	21.12.2011			
KEY	INFORMATION				
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).			
FUN	DING INFORMATION	•			
10	Budget and source of funds	Development Budget, IDA (Credit No. 4481-BD)			
11	Development	ÌDA.			

partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12 | Project/programme 7973

13 | Project/programme "Services for Children at Risk" (SCAR) Project. name (if applicable) GD 16.1 Tender package No. Supply and installation of Personal Computer, Printer 15 Tender package cum Scanner and UPS. 29.12.2011 or before. Tender publication date 17 Tender last selling 11.01.2012 date Date Time

18 12.01.2012 12:00 noon Tender submission date and time 19 12:30pm Tender opening 12.01.2012 date and time 20 Name & address of Address the office(s) - Selling tender Cashier, Cash Section, 3rd Floor, Department of Social Services, E-8/B-1, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla document (principal) Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Selling tender Not applicable. document (others) Tender will be received in a box kept at the Receiving tender Conference Room, Department of Social Services, document 1st floor, E-8/B-1, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 on every working day during office hours from the date of publication of invitation for tender up to the closing date and time. The tender will be opened in the Conference Room of Opening tender the Department of Social Services, 1st floor, E-8/B-1 document

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 on the date and time mentioned above. 21 Place/date/time of Not applicable. pre-tender meeting (optional)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 22 Eligibility of tenderer All countries except Israel. 23 Brief description of Personal Computer, Printer and UPS.

Price of tender

installation of Personal Computer,

code (if applicable)

goods or works 24 Brief description of Installation of Person Computer, Printer cum Scanner and UPS in seven ICPS centres in seven divisional related services

document (BDT) Chalan, code No. 01-2931-7973-2366. Identification of 26 Completion time Lot Location Tender security in weeks/months No. lot amount (Tk) Tk. 30,000/00 06 (six) weeks Package No. Dhaka (Taka thirty GD 16.1, Supply and thousand only)

Tk. 500/- (five hundred) to be paid by Treasury

Printer cum Scanner and The goods must be supplied in seven ICPS centres located in seven divisional cities. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

28 Name of official Sanjay Kumar Chowdhury. inviting tender 29 Designation of National Project Director, "Services for Children at official inviting Risk" (SCAR) Project. tender NFDDP, A-2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-1206. 30 Address of official inviting tender

E-mail: Contact details of Tel No. Fax No. sanjoy.kr.chy@gmail.com 9014518 9014518 official inviting The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all 32 tenders; or annul the tender proceedings

> Children at Risk Project" NFDDP, A-2, Section-14, Mirpur, Dhaka-Tel. No. 9014518 E-mail: sanjoy.kr.chy@gmail.com

Sanjoy Kumar Chowdhury

National Project Director, "Services for

নং- ০৩৮/সিএনএস/আইএসসিএস/অংশ-৯(নিয়োগ)/

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার ফোর: ১৫১৩৩০৫

সমুদ্র পরিবহণ অধিদপ্তর

১৪১-১৪৩ মতিঝিল বা/এ (৮ম তলা)

ঢাকা- ১০০০

তারিখ ঃ- ২৬/১২/২০১১ইং

ভয়েৰ সাইট : www.dos-bd.org/cms

পুন ঃ নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নৌ পরিবহন মন্ত্রণালয়ের অধীনে সমুদ্র পরিবহন অধিদপ্তরে নিম্নলিখিত পদে সম্পূর্ণ অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে চুক্তি ভিত্তিক নিয়োগের জন্য দরখাস্ত আহবান করা যাচেছ ঃ

ক্ৰঃ নং	পদের নাম	বেতন ক্ষেল	সাকুল্যে মাসিক বেতন	পদের সংখ্যা	বয়স	শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা
31	নটিক্যাল সার্ভেয়ার (মেরিটাইম সিকিউরিটি)	মাসিক ২৫৭৫০/- টাকা বেতন ক্ষেলে সন্মানী হিসাবে (২০০৯ সালের)	প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে		২৬/১২/২০১১ তারিখে অনুর্দ্ধ ৪৫ বছর	

শৰ্ত ঃ

নিম্নলিখিত বিবরণসহ সত্যায়িত সনদপত্রসহ সাদা কাগজে লিখিত আবেদনপত্র 21 মহাপরিচালক, সমুদ্র পরিবহন অধিদপ্তর, ১৪১-১৪৩ মতিঝিল বা/এ (বিআইডব্লিউটিএ ভবন, ৮ম তলা), ঢাকা- ১০০০ বরাবরে আগামী ১৫/০১/২০১২ইং! তারিখের মধ্যে অফিস চলাকালে পৌছাতে হবে ;

বিবরণঃ (ক) নাম, (খ) পিতার নাম, (গ) মাতার নাম, (ঘ) স্থায়ী ঠিকানা, (ঙ) বর্তমান

ঠিকানা, (চ) জন্ম তারিখ, (ছ) ১৫/০১/২০১২ তারিখে প্রার্থীর বয়স, (জ) জাতীয়তা, (ঝ) শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা, (ঞ) অভিজ্ঞতা; চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীদের বেলায় যথায়থ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে। অগ্রিম

কপি গ্রহনযোগ্য নহে; অভিজ্ঞতা সম্পন্ন প্রার্থীদের বয়স শিথিলযোগ্য। 91

8 |

সংশ্লিষ্ট ক্ষেত্রে অভিজ্ঞতা সম্পন্ন প্রার্থীদের অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে; প্রার্থীদেরকে অবশ্যই তাঁদের দরখান্তের সাথে নিম্নোক্ত দলিলাদির সত্যায়িত কপি

দাখিল করতে হবে, অন্যথায় দরখাস্ত বিবেচনা করা হবে না ; পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ২(দুই) কপি সত্যায়িত ফটো, (খ) বয়স প্রমানের জন্য (ক)

এসএসসি/সমমানের পরীক্ষার সার্টিফিকেট, (গ) সিডিসিসহ অন্যান্য প্রয়োজনীয় সার্টিফিকেট ও টেষ্টিমোনিয়াল এবং (ঘ) কোড নং- "১-৫২৩১-০০১-২০৩১" তে ৩০০/- (তিনশত) টাকা জমাদানের চালানের কপি। নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে কর্তৃপক্ষের সিদ্ধান্ত চূড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য হবে। 91

(কমডোর জোবায়ের আহমদ, এনডিসি, বিএন) মহাপরিচালক

Department of Land Records and Surveys 28, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208

জরিপে সহায়তা করুন এবং আপনার ভূমির স্বতুলিপি প্রণয়ন নিশ্চিত করুন

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Invitation for Tenders (IFT) Government of the People's Republic of Rangladesh

	Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh						
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Land (MOL).					
2.	Agency	Department of Land Records and Surveys (DLRS).					
3.	Procuring entity name	Director (Survey).					
4.	Procuring entity code	4637					
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.					
6.	Invitation for	Procurement of Package No. GR1 (Lot. 1 & 2)					
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	DLRS/Survey/31/2011/part-1/					
8.	Date	26/12/2011					
KEYI	NFORMATION						
9.	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).					
FUND	ING INFORMATION						
10.	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (GOB).					
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION						
11.	Project/programme code	Not applicable.					

(if applicable) 12. Project/programme name Not applicable. (if applicable) GR1 (Lot. 1 & 2). Tender package No. Procurement of different types of official furniture (steel rack for Tp Tender package name 14. stores, Steel rack for Map printing press, Steel almira, steel box, Map carrier Steel Troli etc.) for DLRS. Between 27/12/2011 and 29/12/2011 Tender publication date 15. 12/01/2012 at 4:00pm. 16. Tender last selling date 17. 15/01/2012 at 2:00pm. Tender submitting date and 15/01/2012 at 3:00pm. 18. Tender opening date and

317, 28, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. (principal) (i) Secretary, Land Appeal Board, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Selling tender document (ii) Deputy Land Reforms Commissioner (Admn.), Land Reforms (others) Board, 141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Department of Land Records and Surveys (2nd Floor), Room No. Receiving tender document 317, 28, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Department of Land Records and Surveys (2nd Floor), Room No. Opening tender document 317, 28, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Place/date/time of pre-20 Not applicable. tender meeting (optional)

Department of Land Records and Surveys (2nd Floor), Room No.

Completion time

ds.dlrs09@yahoo.com

Tender security

time

19.

Name & address of the office(s):

Selling tender document

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Package/

inviting tender

Eligibility of tenderer As described in the tender document(s). 22. Brief description of goods or Do. works Brief description of related 23. Do.

services 24. Price of tender document Price of the hard copy of tender document for each lot of package (Tk) GR1 is Taka 500.00 (five hundred only and non-refundable). Tender document(s) can be viewed in the website of DLRS (www.dgdlrs.gov.bd). Money receipt of purchasing the tender document(s) must be submitted with the tender(s).

Location

ı	lot No.			amount (Taka)	
	GR1 (Lot-1)	Procurement of different types of official furniture (steel rack for Tp stores, Steel rack for Map printing press etc.) for DLRS	Department of Land Records and Surveys, 28, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon,	Tk 13,000.00 (thirteen thousand) only	6 (six) weeks from the date of signing the contract agreement
ı	CD4	Description of different	Dhaka-1208	TI. 4 500 00	D-

Tk 4,500.00 GR1 Procurement of different Do (Lot-2) types of official furniture (four thousand (Steel almira, steel Box five hundred) and Map carrier Steel only Troli etc.) for DLRS

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Amrita Baroi. Name of official inviting

tender 27. Designation of official Director (Surveys). inviting tender Address of official inviting Department of Land Records and Surveys, 28, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmad Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. tender Contact details of official Tel: 8113015 29. Fax: e-mail:

9122849

website: www.dgdlrs.gov.bd 30. Special instructions The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or accept the tender proceedings. GD-5456 Director (Survey)

Identification of lot

Motijheel C/Area, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Fax: 880-2-9564765 GD-5412

any/all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any

Tenders submitted by fax, telex, swift, cable, e-mail & by

Secretary, Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA

Building (1st Floor), Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.

Md. Azizul Islam

Secretary

Bangladesh Power Development Board

WAPDA Building (1st Floor)

reason whatsoever.

Md. Azizul Islam.

Name of official inviting

Designation and address

the tender

of inviting tender

Biddyut/Jana-699(6)/26/12/11

GD-5458

post/courier shall not be accepted.

Tel: 9554209, 9567350, Fax: 880-2-9564765